

GAHC010039922026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1144/2026

SHRI PABITRA MEDHI
SO LATE KRISHNA MEDHI, RO VILL DHEKIAJULIGAON, PO GARAMUR
SATRA, PS GARAMUR, DIST MAJULI, ASSAM, PIN 785104

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT
OF ASSAM, FINANCE ESTABLISHMENT B DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 06

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 06

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY

TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
FINANCE
(ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 06

4:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
FINANCE
(ESTABLISHMENT- B) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 06

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
FINANCE
PERSONNEL B DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 06

6:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER

MAJULI
PO GARAMUR SATRA
ASSAM
PIN CODE 785104

7:ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI 781022
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B M DEKA, MS. D BORA,MR D MEDHI

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, APSC,SC, FINANCE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

09.03.2026

Mr. B.M. Deka, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

2. Mr. R. Borpujari, learned Standing Counsel, Finance Department seeks liberty for further time to complete his instructions in this matter.

3. Mr. T.J. Mahanta, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the APSC submits that scrutiny of documents is underway and schedule of examination is not yet

announced.

4. Accordingly, let this matter be listed on 18.03.2026 enabling Mr. R. Borpujari, learned Standing Counsel, Finance Department to complete his instructions and appraise the Court.

5. Ms. S. Baruah, learned Government Advocate appears for the respondents Nos. 6 and 7.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant